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Body Care

Juniper Berry & Cedarwood

RTa4O+vra  ¥6,200
RTFrq«B— 3> ¥7,700
IN RO A YT ¥5,400
IND KD ) — L ¥ 5,400

White Tea & Camellia

RT494v a1 ¥6,200
h"TaB— 3> ¥7,700
N EDAw a ¥5,400

Yuzu & Vetiver

RT494 v ¥4950
RT4R25D ¥ 7,480

Black Tea & Sage

RTa9o4xva  ¥6,200
T BO—3> ¥7,700
N ROy a2 ¥5,400

Hair Care

Revitalizing
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Daily Hydration
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Fithess
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Gift Set
"T477EY b

Jy—TJt vy
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¥ 6,050
¥ 6,050

¥ 6,050
¥ 6,050

¥ 2,200
¥ 6,400
¥2,970
¥ 1,980

¥ 38,700
¥ 3,630
¥ 8,800
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