

HARNN

START THE YEAR RIGHT

素敵な新年を迎えましょう



HAPPY
HOLIDAYS

Journey into the New Year
relaxed
and
recharged

新年にこそ
癒しと活力の旅へ...

MEMOIR OF BEPPU

160 Minutes / JPY 39,325

メモアオブ別府

160分/¥39,325

HAPPY HOLIDAYS

IT'S THE SEASON OF GIVING
プレゼントにぜひ



Mangosteen & Bergamot Soap

Body Care

Juniper Berry & Cedarwood

ボディウォッシュ	¥ 6,200
ボディローション	¥ 7,700
ハンドウォッシュ	¥ 5,400
ハンドクリーム	¥ 5,400

White Tea & Camellia

ボディウォッシュ	¥ 6,200
ボディローション	¥ 7,700
ハンドウォッシュ	¥ 5,400

Yuzu & Vetiver

ボディウォッシュ	¥ 4,950
ボディースクラブ	¥ 7,480

Black Tea & Sage

ボディウォッシュ	¥ 6,200
ボディローション	¥ 7,700
ハンドウォッシュ	¥ 5,400

Hair Care

Revitalizing

シャンプー	¥ 6,050
コンディショナー	¥ 6,050

Daily Hydration

シャンプー	¥ 6,050
コンディショナー	¥ 6,050

Fitness

スタイルテーピングソックス	¥ 2,200
スタイルテーピングレギンス	¥ 6,400
リファ ハートブラシ	¥ 2,970
リファ ヘアドライタオル	¥ 1,980

Gift Set

ボディケアセット	¥ 8,700
ソープセット	¥ 3,630
オイルパフュームセット	¥ 8,800



HARNN x SATORU HIMENO SOAP SET

Introducing the new HARNN soap set in collaboration with ANA INTERCONTINENTAL BEPPU

ANAインターコンチネンタル別府リゾート&スパと新たなハーンソープセットのコラボレーションをご紹介します。

Specially packaged in a bespoke packaging designed by Beppu artist Satoru Himeno and scented with White Tea & Camellia.

特別仕様のパッケージは別府市で活躍しているアーティスト・姫野暁氏によるデザインとなり、ホワイトティー&カメリアの香りで仕上げています。

Exclusively available in ANA InterContinental Beppu from February 25, 2026 with an invitation only launch at Takashinmaya Loop.

2026年2月26日よりANAインターコンチネンタル別府リゾート&スパ限定でお求めいただけます。また、高島屋ループにて招待者のみに発表いたします。

